Authorities. Few instances were noticed
where It has been observed that there is a
delay in accounting of expenses which has
further resulted into delay in depositing the
TDS liability with the Authorities and Region
also paid the Interest on late depositing of TDS
amounting Rs. 16.52 Lakhs during the year.
Also, Management delayed reconciling the

in the Books of Accounts is not reconciled
with the TDS Returns data provided to us.
This could potentially result in levy of interest
and other penal provisions of statutes for the
non-compliance of Income Tax Act 1961.

The accounting of purchase bills / expenses is being

March related bills have been received late from
parties/ department and TDS have been deposited
along with due interest.

Data related to TDS returns has already been
reconciled as per books of accounts with TDS return
and submitted to auditors.

ii.) In Northern region, TDS payable as per

31-03-2023 is not reconciled with challans
deposited as mentioned below. Due to
non-availability of reconciliation/data,
consequential impact, if any on the Ind AS

Particulars
TDS

Per Books

TDS
Challans
Deposited

Difference

260564-TDS on
Pay. For Prof./
Tech. Services

6.12 4.17 1.95

260560- TDS
(Cont.) Payable 16.05 15.91 0.14

260647-TDS
Payable 194Q 2.36 2.69 (0.33)

1. TDS of Rs. 1.95 lakhs was
deposited vide challan no.01136 dt.18/01/2024
and the same has been provided to Auditor.

2.  TDS of Rs. 0.14 lakhs was
deposited vide challan no.01085 dt.18/01/2024
and the same has been provided to Auditor.

3.  TDS u/s 194 Q of Rs. 0.33
lakhs deposited in March’2023 on provision
of IOC ATF bills and it has been booked/
adjusted in JV no.0975 dated 22.01.2024.

58

13. i) It was observed that TDS/TCS Recoverable
has been under booked amounting to Rs.
6.03 Lakhs. However, as per the explanation
provided by management, the balance
amount of Rs.6.03 Lakhs will be claimed